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March 10, 2014 

Department of Public Utilities 
Transportation Oversight Division 
One South Station 
Boston, MA 02110 

Re: MDPU 3213 Tariff Changes 

To whom it may concern: 

Wakefield Moving & Storage presents the following tariff changes: 

. .,. ... ,., 
.,1!. 

On Shipments up to and including 50 miles with exception for the "Peak Time Period" noted below: 

All moves are subject to a 4 hour minimum 
$100.00 time stop for moves estimated under 6 hours and request AM or PM 

Regular time: 
Truck 
Tractor /Trailer 
Driver 
Helper 

$30.00 per hour 
$40.00 per hour 
$35.00 per hour 
$35.00 per hour 

Overtime & Holidays: 
Truck $30.00 per hour 
Tractor /Trailer $40.00 per hour 
Driver $52.00 per hour 
Helper $52.00 per hour 

"Peak Time Period" rates on shipments up to and including 50 miles: 
May 15th - Sept 15th 

All moves are subject to a 6 hour minimum May 15th - Sept 15th 

$150.00 time stop for moves estimated under 6 hours and request AM or PM 

Regular time: 
Truck 
Tractor /Trailer 
Driver 
Helper 

$35.00 per hour 
$45.00 per hour 
$40.00 per hour 
$40.00 per hour 

Overtime & Holidays: 
Truck $35.00 per hour 
Tractor /Trailer $45.00 per hour 
Driver $60.00 per hour 
Helper $60.00 per hour 

Fuel surcharge: 
0-25 Miles - 60.00 
26 - 50 Miles 75.00 
Anything over 50 miles is done under weight and miles with a 14% fuel surcharge. 
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Overtime Saturday, Sunday and Monday through Friday after 5:00PM or before 8:00AM unless schedule is 
requested by operations. Regardless of operations scheduling anything over 9 hours will be overtime. 

Section II - Warehouse Pickup or Delivery 
On Shipments up to and including 50 miles ( over 50 miles, apply weight/mileage rates contained in this tariff 
- See Section III). 

Rates in this section apply separately to each warehouse pickup and again at the time of delivery. 

1000 to 1333 lbs included 
2000 to 3999 lbs included 
4000 to 7999 lbs included 
8000 lbs and over 

Break Point 
1600 
3600 
7555 

Storage 
Warehouse Handling 

$4.50/cwt 
$3.90/cwt 

Storage Valuation: 
Opt A $.60 /lb Released Liability 
Opt B Replacement $500.00 deductible 

Transit Valuation: 
Opt A $.60 /lb Released Liability 
Opt B Replacement $500.00 deductible 

Included 
$3.00/$1000 

Included 
$6.00/$1000 

Rate/cwt 
$26.00 
21.00 
19.00 
18.00 

Section Ill - Weight Basis - Table 

*All moves are subject to a 2000 lb minimum 

Changes go into effect March 15, 2014 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office. 

Rer~]~ 
Randy P. Davekos 
President 


